thyristor Series are low capacitance devices designed to
protect broadband equipment such as VOIP, DSL modems
and DSLAMs from damaging overvoltage transients.
The series provides a surface mount solution that enables
equipment to comply with global regulatory standards while
limiting the impact to broadband signals.
• Low voltagr overeshoot
• Low on-state voltage

YBS0060N-C
 Thyristor Surge Suppressors
Part Numbering System
YBS       0060         N           C
(1)           (2)          (3)         (4)
(1) YENJI Semiconductor Surge Arrester
(2)  Off-state Voltage,e.g:0060=6V
(3) Package:DO-214AA/SMB
(4) Rating Surge Voltage:6KV (10/700uS)
 Characteristics Curves
Packing Options
Industry Standard
YBS0060N-C
DO-214AA
Tape & Reel Pack 2500 N/A EIA-481-D
Dimensions — DO-214AA
0.079
(2.0)
0.110
(2.8)
0.079
(2.0)
Pad Outline
H
K
E
F
G
AC
B
D
Case
Temperature
Measurement
Point
inch
(millimeter)
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
 A   0.130   0.156   3.30   3.95
 B   0.201   0.220   5.10   5.60
 C   0.077   0.087   1.95   2.20
 D   0.159   0.181   4.05   4.60
 E   0.030   0.063   0.75   1.60
 F   0.075   0.096   1.90   2.45
 G   0.002   0.008   0.05   0.20
 H   0.077   0.104   1.95   2.65
 K   0.006   0.016   0.15   0.41
0.472
(12.0) 0.36
(9.2)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.4)
0.512 (13.0)
Arbor Hole Dia.
12.99
(330.0) Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5) Cover tape
Tape and Reel Specification-DO-214AA
3/3
Package Symbol Parameter Value Unit
DO-214AA TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range °C
TS Storage Temperature Range °C
R0JA Thermal Resistance: Junction to Ambient 90 °C/ W
Thermal Considerations
YBS0060N-C